# OP \$115.00 88464069

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM589689

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
NetNumber, Inc.		07/31/2020	Corporation: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Bank of America, N.A.
Street Address:	100 Federal Street
City:	Boston
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02110
Entity Type:	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	88464069	NETNUMBER
Serial Number:	88464082	NETNUMBER
Serial Number:	76333420	NETNUMBER
Serial Number:	75909187	NETNUMBER

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 6174821776

**Email:** smordas@goulstonstorrs.com

Correspondent Name: Stacey Mordas
Address Line 1: 400 Atlantic Avenue

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stacey A. Mordas
SIGNATURE:	/Stacey A. Mordas/
DATE SIGNED:	07/31/2020

### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=11. Bank of America - NetNumber Inc. - Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks (July#page1.tif source=11. Bank of America - NetNumber Inc. - Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks (July#page2.tif source=11. Bank of America - NetNumber Inc. - Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks (July#page3.tif

source=11. Bank of America - NetNumber Inc. - Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks (July#page4.tif

### NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

July 31, 2020

### **United States Patent and Trademark Office**

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to the Security and Pledge Agreement dated on or about the date herof (as amended, modified, extended, restated, renewed, replaced, or supplemented from time to time, the "<u>Agreement</u>") and among the Grantors party thereto (each an "<u>Grantor</u>" and collectively, the "<u>Grantors</u>") and Bank of America, N.A., as Bank (the "<u>Bank</u>"), the undersigned Grantor has granted a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon the trademarks and trademark applications shown on <u>Schedule 1</u> attached hereto to the Bank.

The undersigned Grantor and the Bank hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the foregoing trademarks and trademark applications (a) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Agreement and (b) is not to be construed as an assignment of any trademark or trademark application.

[Signature Page Follows]

4827-5476-1670, v. 1

Very truly yours,

NETNUMBER, ING

By \_\_\_\_\_\_\_Name: Kevin Peters

Title: President and Chief Executive Officer

Acknowledged and Accepted:

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.

By: Name: Alexander H. Slemrod

Title: Vice President

REEL: 007012 FRAME: 0525

Very tr	nlà Aonte'
NETN	JMBER, INC.
Name:	Kevin Peters President and Chief Executive Officer

Acknowledged and Accepted:

(Signature Page to Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks -- NetNumber, Inc.)

RECORDED: 07/31/2020

# SCHEDULE 1

## Trademarks

Country	Loan Party/Owner	Name/Title	Registration/ Application #	Registration/ Application Date	MAF
United States	NetNumber, Inc.	NETNUMBER	App. No. 88464069	App. Date: June 7, 2019	E
United States	NetNumber, Inc.	NETNUMBER & Design	App. No. 88464082	App. Date: June 7, 2019	TRAC
United States	NetNumber, Inc.	NETNUMBER & Design	App. No. 76333420 Reg. No. 2837684	App. Date: November 2, 2001 Reg. Date: May 4, 2004	
United States	NetNumber, Inc.	NETNUMBER	App. No. 75909187 Reg. No. 2560568	App. Date: February 3, 2000 Reg. Date: April 9, 2002	
European Union	NetNumber, Inc.	NETNUMBER & Design	App. No. 002680429 Reg. No. 002680429	App. Date: April 30, 2002 Reg. Date: August 18, 2003	